

22 MCA DJ 13-23

SARABJIT KAUR Vs. COLLECTOR OF STAMP SDM
DEFENCE COLONY

08.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Abhishek Verma, proxy counsel for applicant.
Sh. Manish Kumar, Dealing Assistant for SDM
Defence Colony in person.

1. Sh. Manish Kumar, Dealing Assistant for SDM had appeared in the morning and sought an adjournment. Request not opposed by Ld. Counsel for applicant.
2. List on **13.08.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/08.07.2025(sk)